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Quarter with fastest growth in customer number

For customers
A Instant payments
A Enterpreneur Account
A New ATMs
A Home loans all over Estonia

Records in business volumes
A Customer numbers
A Loans
A Deposits (excl. financial intermediaries)
A Funds
A Assets under management
A Card payments

Other

A Recognition for providing the best service
A Best investor relations on Baltic markets
A Best brokering service on Baltic markets
A Planned changes in pillar Il legislation

A Acquisition of Versobank’s portfolio



LHV Group

Solid growth trends are continuing

Financial results, EURt
Net interest income
Net fee and commission income

Other income
Total revenue

Total expenses

Earnings before impairment
Impairment losses on loans
Income tax expense

Net income

Business volumes, EURm
Deposits from customers

Loans (net)

Assets under management
Customers, thous.

Key figures

Cost / income ratio (C/|)

pre-tax ROE*
ROE*

9 quarters
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9 quarters
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9 quarters
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Q1-19
10,945
6,225
155
17,324
9,105
8,219
951
2,265
5,002

Q1-19
1,567
991
1,257
397

Q1-19
52.6%
17.4%
12.2%

Q4-18
10,289
6,094
212
16,595
8,783
7,811
543
544
6,725

Q4-18
1,422
919
1,214
337

Q4-18
52.9%
17.5%
16.1%

* ROE is based on LHV Group net profit and equity attributable to the owners of AS LHV Group
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A quarter
+656
+131

-57
+730
+322
+408
+409

+1,721
-1,722

A quarter
+145
+72

+43

+61

A quarter
-0.4pp

-0.1pp
-3.9pp

Net interest income that decreased after
the sale of Mokilizingas is again at the
highest level and growing. Good trends in
net fee and commission income

All important business volumes — loans,
deposits, funds — are growing

Pension funds focus on finding
investments outside of the stock market

Net profit of the quarter — solid 5 EURm,
which was affected by income tax of 1.7
EURmM on dividends



LHV Group — comparison with financial plan

Net profit exceeds financial plan by 0.9 EURm

Financial results, EURt

Total revenue, incl.
Net interest income

13 months
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Net fee and commission income -/

Total operating expenses

Earnings before impairment
Impairment losses on loans

Income tax
Net profit, incl.
attr. to shareholders

Business volumes, EURmM
Deposits from customers
Loans (net)

Assets under management

Key figures

Cost / income ratio (C/l)
pre-tax ROE*

ROE*

Net interest margin (NIM)
ROA

* ROE is based on LHV Group net profit and equity attributable to the owners of AS LHV Group
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Mar-19
6,165
3,929
2,276
3,313
2,852

135
1,951
766
846

Mar-19
1,667
991
1,257

Mar-19
53.7%
19.2%

6.4%
2.6%
0.5%

YTD19
17,324
10,945
6,225
9,105
8,219
951
2,265
5,002
4,690

YTD19
1,567
991
1,257

YTD19
52.6%
17.4%
12.2%

2.7%
1.2%

YTD18
16,337
10,195
6,232
8,880
7,457
1,186
2,014
4,256
3,951

YTD18
1,725
766
1,127

YTD18
54.4%
17.7%
12.4%

2.2%
0.9%

FPYTD
16,919
10,670

6,196
9,034
7,885

986
2,194
4,105
3,862

FPYTD
1,621
964
1,249

FPYTD
53.4%
16.3%

9.9%
2.6%
1.0%

AYTDFP
+406
+275

+28
+72
+334
-35
-529
+898
+828

AYTD FP
+46
+26

+8

AYTD FP
-0.8pp
+1.2pp
+ 2.3 pp
+0.1pp
+ 0.2 pp

Revenues exceed financial plan,
expenses exceed the plan less

All main business volumes exceed
financial plan

Credit impairments according to plan

Net profit exceeds financial plan by
0.9 EURm, partly due to lower income
tax paid on dividends



LHV Banking
Record number in new customers

EURmM

Deposits
2000 1,733 -9%
— 1,583
1600
1200
800
400
0
Q1-17 Q2-17 Q3-17 Q417 Q1-18 Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18 Q1-19
Regular customers' deposits Financial intermediaries' deposits
EUR
m Loans (net)
1200 w 991
900 753
— [
600 —
300
0
Q12017 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q12018 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q12019
Corporate loans Retail loans B Loans to related companies

9,500 new customers. New, significant
records in regular customers activity, incl. in
investment activities

Customer deposits increased by 135
EURmM, incl. regular customer deposits by
102 EURmM and payment intermediaries’
deposits by 33 EURmM

Loan growth 72 EURm, including 44 EURm
in corporate loans and 28 EURmM in retail
loans. Acquisition of Versobank portfolio
with total volume of 13 EURm

Several new products and services:
enterpreneur account, instant payments,
virtual IBAN, API, additional ATMs, new
payment monitoring system, home loan
surety agreement with Kredex

As the fourth bank in Estonia, LHV was
assigned as a vital service provider

LHV



LHV Banking
Good revenue growth in comparision to previous quarter

Financial results, EURt 9 quarters Q1-19 Q4-18 A quarter A No exceptional revenues or

Net interest income ennEEREN 11,238 10,580 +658 expenses aﬁecting the quar[er

Net fee and commission iNCOMe memmmlmmE 2,704 2,465 +238 result

Otherincome - - -22 353 -375
Total revenue ennREREN 13,920 13,399 +521
Total expenses sumEnEEN 7,911 7,040 +471 Quality of the loan portfolio
Earnings before impairments EmuniEER 6,409 6,359 +50 remains high

Impairment losses on loans _in_ull_= 951 543 +409

Income tax expense T 1,293 544 +749
Net income eennninln 4,165 5,272 -1,108 EBT 5.5 EURm, net profit
Business volumes, EURmM 9 quarters Q1-19 Q4-18 A quarter 4.2 EUR.m.' ngher NCONEES
Deposits from customers mnEEREER 1,683 1,448 +135 due to dividend payment of
Loans (net) S 991 919 70 Bank’s subsidiary LHV Finance in
Customers, thous. ST 200 192 +8 amount of 3.4 EURm
Key figures 9 quarters Q1-19 Q4-18 A quarter !
Cost / income ratio (C/|) AEniEnnEN 54.0% 52.5% +1.4pp To ensure loan pOI’thhO grOWth
pre-tax ROE* IuEmnEEn 15.8% 17.3% -1.5pp according to plan, additional
ROE* TITLIT 12.5% 15.5% -3.0 pp Tier1 intsruments were issued in
Net interest margin LTIl 2.6% 2.4% + 0.2 pp amount of 6.5 EURmM

* ROE is based on LHV Group net profit and equity attributable to the owners of AS LHV Group
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LHV Banking — comparison with financial plan
Net profit ahead of financial plan by +0.6 EURm

Financial results, EURt
Total revenue, incl.
Net interest income
Net fee and commission income
Total operating expenses
Earnings before impairment
Impairment losses on loans

Income tax
Net profit

Business volumes, EURmM
Deposits from customers

Loans (net)

Key figures

Cost / income ratio (C/l)
CT1 capital adequacy
Total capital adequacy
Net interest margin (NIM)

* ROE is based on LHV Group net profit and equity attributable to the owners of AS LHV Group
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Mar-19
4,976
3,968
1,070
2,751
2,225

135
978
1,111

Mar-19
1,583
991

Mar-19
55.3%
12.7%
16.7%

2.7%

YTD19
13,920
11,238
2,704
7,511
6,409
951
1,293
4,165

YTD19
1,583
991

YTD19
54.0%
12.7%
16.7%

2.7%

YTD18
11,411
9,195
2,250
6,098
5,313
882
838
3,593

YTD18
1,733
753

YTD18
53.4%
14.1%
16.9%

2.0%

FPYTD AYTDFP

13,705 +215
11,005 +233
2,703 +1
7,374 +137
6,331 +78
986 -35
1,822 -529
3,523 +642

FPYTD AYTDFP
1,541 +42
964 +27

FPYTD AYTDFP
53.8% + 0.2 pp
13.7% -1.0pp
17.1% -0.4 pp

2.6% +0.0 pp

A Net profit exceeded financial plan
by 0.6 EURmM — partly due to
higher revenues, but mainly due
to lower than planned income tax

A Deposits exceeded financial plan
by 42 EURm and loans by 27
EURmM



LHV Asset Management
Stock markets recovered from 2018 Q4 fall

EURmM

1500

1200

900

600

300

Assets under management and customers

Q1-17

Q2-17 Q3-17

Pillar Il pensionfunds

1127

AUM +12% 1257

>

Q4-17 Q1-18

== Other funds

Q2-18 Q3-18 Q4-18 Q1-19

Active customers of PFillar Il pensionfunds

customers (th.)

200

190

180

170

160

180

World stock markets recovered
from 2018 Q4 downfall

LHV actively managed pension
funds focus on investments
outside the stock market,

I -

stock markets

on the
the



